April 3, 2017

Town of Golden Meadow Public Hearing 107 Jervis Drive Golden Meadow, LA 70357

The Mayor and Council of the Town of Golden Meadow met for a Public Hearing for the purpose of obtaining views on the housing and community development needs of the Town of Golden Meadow and to discuss the submission of an application for funding under the State of Louisiana FY 2018/2019 Community Development Block Grant (LCDBG) Program on Monday, April 3, 2017 at 6:45 P.M. at the Town Hall, 107 Jervis Drive, Golden Meadow, LA 70357.

Those present were: Mayor Joey Bouziga

Councilman Ashton Cheramie Councilman Jody Cheramie Councilman Laci Latiolais Councilman Lindberg Lorraine Councilman Willis Toups

Others attending were Bryce Autin, Stephanie Bruning, Jamie Liner, Chief Reggie Pitre, John Plaisance, Florinda Verdin, and Nelson Verdin.

Mayor Joey Bouziga informed the Council and the audience the purpose of the Public Hearing. A brief discussion too place. Councilman Willis Toups asked if Sewer Phase VII is selected as the project what streets would be included. Mayor Joey Bouziga explained the streets are selected according to cost effectiveness and residential income.

With no further business to discuss, Councilman Willis Toups presented a motion and Councilman Jody Cheramie seconded adjourning this hearing at 6:50 P.M. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOE JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
JAMIE LINER, TOWN CLERK	
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT TO THE MAYOR	